LM124A/LM124JAN
Low Power Quad Operational Amplifiers
General Description
The LM124/124A consists of four independent, high gain,
internally frequency compensated operational amplifiers
which were designed specifically to operate from a single
power supply over a wide range of voltages. Operation from
split power supplies is also possible and the low power

supply voltage
n Large output voltage swing 0V to V+ − 1.5V
Ordering Information
NSC Part Number JAN Part Number NSC Package Number Package Description
JL124BCA JM38510/11005BCA J14A 14LD CERDIP
JL124BDA JM38510/11005BDA W14B 14LD CERPACK
JL124BZA JM38510/11005BZA WG14A 14LD Ceramic SOIC
JL124SCA JM38510/11005SCA J14A 14LD CERDIP
JL124SDA JM38510/11005SDA W14B 14LD CERPACK
JL124ABCA JM38510/11006BCA J14A 14LD CERDIP
JL124ABDA JM38510/11006BDA W14B 14LD CERPACK
JL124ABZA JM38510/11006BZA WG14A 14LD Ceramic SOIC
JL124ASCA JM38510/11006SCA J14A 14LD CERDIP
JL124ASDA JM38510/11006SDA W14B 14LD CERPACK
JL124ASZA JM38510/11006SZA WG14A 14LD Ceramic SOIC
January 2005
LM
124A
/LM